V1.3 - Feb. 2026 www.lowpowersemi.com email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com 1 / 19
LP6450A
16V/2A Synchronous BUCK Switching Converter
Features
⚫ Wide input voltage range: 4.2V – 16V
⚫ Output voltage range: Vref – 9V
⚫ High efficiency operation
- Integrated an 75-mΩ LS-MOSFET and an 110-mΩ

The LP6450A is available in a small 6-pin 1.6mmΧ2.9mm
SOT23-6 package.
Order Information
Typical Application Circuit
LP6450A
Package Type
 B6 : SOT23-6
F：Green/Pb-Free
Mode:
None: PFM/PWM
F:FPWM
VOUT
C2
L1
R1
R2
VIN
C1
VIN
SWEN
GND FB
BST
LP6450A C3
V1.3 - Feb. 2026 www.lowpowersemi.com email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com 2 / 19
LP6450A
A
Device Information
Part Number Top Marking Vref MODE Package Shipping
LP6450AB6F K5YWX 0.6V PFM/PWM SOT23-6 3K/REEL
LP6450AFB6F K6YWX 0.6V FPWM SOT23-6 3K/REEL
LP6450ATB6F060 KLYWX 0.6V PFM/PWM SOT23-6 3K/REEL
LP6450ATB6F KKYWX 0.768V PFM/PWM SOT23-6 3K/REEL
Marking indication: Y: Year code. W: Week code. X: Batch numbers.
V1.3 - Feb. 2026 www.lowpowersemi.com email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com 3 / 19
LP6450A
A
Pin Diagram
 SOT23-6
(Top View)
BST
GND
FB EN
VIN
SW
 SOT23-6
(Top View)
GND
SW
VIN FB
EN
BST
      LP6450A                           LP6450AT
Pin Description
LP6450A LP6450AT Name Description
1 6 BST
Bootstrap pin. Power supply for high-side MOSFET gate driver. A 0.1-
µF capacitor must be connected between this pin and SW pin.
2 1 GND Power ground of the IC